04/15/2020 506015371

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANNY HSIANG-KUO WANG	08/16/2016
JAMES J. HICKEY	08/16/2016
ILYA A. HARAHAP	08/16/2016
JOHN R. D'AMOUR	08/16/2016
PIOTR K. CHOJNOWSKI	08/17/2016
GAURAV PASSI	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIVE9, INC.
Street Address:	4000 EXECUTIVE PARKWAY, SUITE 400
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15659762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

506015371

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165863939

jmsauer@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com Email:

JOSEPH M. SAUER **Correspondent Name:** 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	743116-610083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. SAUER
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH M. SAUER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 743116-610083#page1.tif source=Assignment 743116-610083#page2.tif source=Assignment 743116-610083#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

Systems and Methods for Synchronizing Communications Between Two Computing Systems

and are the subject of a provisional patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2016, under Application Serial No. 62/368,392, which application is identified as Jones Day Docket No. 743116-610080.

WHEREAS, Five9, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4000 Executive Pkwy., Suite 400, San Ramon, California 94583, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said inventions and patent rights therefor throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS, AND DELIVERS TO ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in said inventions and all patents, patent rights, patent applications, and inventor's certificates for said inventions, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and resulting patents, all right to sue for infringement or past infringement, and all patents and patent rights that may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any invention right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones Day the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

NAI-1501971123vI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	
242 7d	5-68-16
Danny Hsiang-Kuo Wang	Date
Residence and Post Office Address: 4070 Rg	osehill Plage, Dublin, CA 94568
Witnessed by:	
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR	
A Holing	2016-08-16
James J. Hickey	Date
Residence and Post Office Address: /864 Roi	nam Court, San Jose, CA 95125
Witnessed by:	and the second s
THIRD NAMED INVENTOR	
-this re-	2016-08-16
Ilya A. Harahap	Date
Residence and Post Office Address: 1541 Tr	evor Drive, San Jose, CA 95118
Witnessed by:	And the second s
PALIPTU SIABSEN ISIVESTAN	di di
FOURTH NAMED-INVENTOR	8/11/mil
John R. D'Amour	
Residence and Post Office Address: 1025 Ea	orlington Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087
Witnessed by:	Marine Ma

NAI-1501971123v1

FIFTH NAMED INVENTO	R ,		
July Clay	Louth	8/17/2016	*
Piotr K. Chojnowski		Date	
	e Address: 228 Flor	rence Street, Sunnyvale, CA 9)4086
Witnessed by:		American control contr	
стизун фамей інленто	R		
() roul of	7 1	08/16/16	
Gaurav Passi	Date	()	
Residence and Post Offic	e Address: 424 Arī	ewood Court, San Ramon, C	4 94582
Witnessed by:	VX VX		

NAI-1501971123v1